(Rev. 6	PTO-1595 }	RECC	04-30	-20	04	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB N	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 4/28/	14					KONG-23
	To the Honorable Commission	e of Patents	10273			d original docu	uments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)					dress of receiving party(ies)	
	Ling Yuk Cheung				Name:	<u>Jltra Biotech Li</u>	mited
Ado	ditional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? /_	/ Yes / <u>X</u> / No		Internal Addres	ss: 2nd Floo	Dr
3.	Nature of conveyance:				Street Address	s: 60 Circu	lar Road, Douglas
	/X/ Assignment <u>/</u> /	Merger					
	// Security Agreement //	Change of Name	•		City: Sta	ate: <u>Isle of Ma</u>	an ZIP: IM1 1SA
	/_/ Other				Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached? // Yes /X/ No
Execu	ution Date: April 13, 2004	<u> </u>					
4.	Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					OPR ST
	If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new	application, the	execu	tion date of the	application is:	OPR/FWALCE
	A. Patent Application No.(s).	10/717,132			B. Patent N	lo.(s)	A Transport
	•						.CE 7.
		Additiona	ıl numbers attac	hed?	<u>/</u> / Yes <u>/X</u> / No	0	W.L.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haitao Sun Internal Address:			6.	Total number	of applications a	nd patents involved:
				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
				☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: FISH & NEAVE 1251 Avenue of the Americas			☐ Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account			
				8. Deposit account number: 06-1075			
	City: New York	State: NY	ZIP: <u>10020</u>			of this man	- if i h
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						e ir paying by deposit account)	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy of the original documen			-		correct and any	attached copy is a true
	Haitao Sun		How	~			April 23, 2004
N	Name of Person Signing		Sign				Date
	do	otal number of pa ocument:					3
04/29/2004 GETACHE 00000004 1071 Med ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231							

PATENT REEL: 015268 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

* *	[G, ASSIGNOR, permanent resident of Hong Kong								
Special Administrative Region with a post office address at 2 Dai Fu Street, Tai Po Industrial									
Estate, New Territories, Hong Kong, an	n the inventor of the invention in Methods and								
Compositions for Treating Gastroparesis for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States									
□ which is executed on □ even date	herewith or								
□ which is identified by Fish & Neave docket no									
which was filed on November 18, 2003, Application No.10/717,132.									

And WHEREAS, Ultra Biotech Limited, having its registered office at 2nd floor, 60 Circular Road, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1SA, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same: the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instruments.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 015268 FRAME: 0044

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \\ \frac{1}{3} \quad \text{day of } \frac{\text{April}}{\text{}} 2004.

) SS.: HONG KONG SAR

State of

County of

On 13th April 2004, before me, TANG CHI CHUEN, Notary Public, personally appeared LING YUK CHEUNG, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

IANG Chi Chuen Notary Public

Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

People's Republic of China

RECORDED: 04/28/2004

PATENT REEL: 015268 FRAME: 0045